H \$465.00 72105

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM711858

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------|----------|----------------|--|
| Essex Group LLC | | 10/01/2020 | Limited Liability Company: MICHIGAN |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Essex Furukawa Magnet Wire USA LLC | |
|-------------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 5770 Powers Ferry Road NW | |
| Internal Address: | Suite 400 | |
| City: | Atlanta | |
| State/Country: | GEORGIA | |
| Postal Code: | 30327 | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: MICHIGAN | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|-----------------------|
| Serial Number: | 72105509 | ALLEX |
| Serial Number: | 73296944 | QUALITY ESSEX MASTERS |
| Serial Number: | 71700233 | IWI |
| Serial Number: | 74341625 | LELAND FARADAY |
| Serial Number: | 74346023 | LF |
| Serial Number: | 73354115 | MR-200 |
| Serial Number: | 72090043 | NYTHERM |
| Serial Number: | 75299014 | OMEGA WEDGE |
| Serial Number: | 73261868 | POLYBONDEX |
| Serial Number: | 72034597 | SODEREX |
| Serial Number: | 72049430 | SODERON |
| Serial Number: | 73062462 | SOLIDEX |
| Serial Number: | 73062437 | SOLIDON |
| Serial Number: | 73402831 | TF |
| Serial Number: | 72034126 | THERMALEX |
| Serial Number: | 75169086 | ULTRASHIELD |
| Serial Number: | 74341623 | VANGUARD |
| Serial Number: | 72049431 | SODERBOND |

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007648 FRAME: 0884

900679053

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7706576777

Email: kayla.bruce@spsx.com

Correspondent Name: Rhett White

Address Line 1: 5770 Powers Ferry Road NW

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30327

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Rhett White |
|--------------------|---------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Rhett White/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 03/03/2022 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=EFMW USA LLC - Cert of Amendment to Articles of Inc (name change) 10.01.2020#page1.tif source=EFMW USA LLC - Cert of Amendment to Articles of Inc (name change) 10.01.2020#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007648 FRAME: 0885



Form Revision Date 07/2016

| CERTICATE OF AMENDIMENT IN III | | | |
|--|--|--|--|
| Pursuant to the provisions of Act 23, Public Acts of 1993, the un | dersigned executes the following Certificate of Amendment: | | |
| The identification number assigned by the Bureau is: | 802397504 | | |
| The name of the limited liability company is: | ESSEX GROUP LLC | | |
| The date of filing the original Articles of Organization was: | 11/23/1973 | | |
| Complete only those articles being amended. | | | |
| Article | I | | |
| The name of the limited liability company as amended, is: | | | |
| ESSEX FURUKAWA MAGNET WIRE USA LLC | | | |
| The amendment was approved by unanimous vote of all the members entitled to vote. | | | |
| This document must be signed by a member, manager, or an authorized | agent: | | |
| Signed this 1st Day of October, 2020 by: | | | |
| | | | |
| J. Justin Im | Authorized Agent | | |
| | | | |
| By selecting ACCEPT, I hereby acknowledge that this electronic docume that to the best of my knowledge the information provided is true, accu ී Decline | | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 007648 FRAME: 0886

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS

FILING ENDORSEMENT

This is to Certify that the CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

for

ESSEX FURUKAWA MAGNET WIRE USA LLC

ID Number: 802397504

received by electronic transmission on October 01, 2020 , is hereby endorsed.

Filed on October 01, 2020 , by the Administrator.

The document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.



In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the Department, in the City of Lansing, this 1st day of October, 2020.

Linda Clegg, Interim Director

Linda Clark

Corporations, Securities & Commercial Licensing Bureau

TRADEMARK REEL: 007648 FRAME: 0887

RECORDED: 03/03/2022